

**OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION**

682 PROSPECT STREET  
BEREA, OHIO 44017  
PROCUREMENT SECTION

**BID INVITATION NUMBER 4217**

**NEW REPAIR & REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR COMMISSION OWNED  
ET-2000/ PLUS™ AND CAT-350™ SYSTEM IMPACT ATTENUATORS**

**OPENING DATE - APRIL 7, 2014**

**BIDDER**

The Firelands Supply Co.  
18 S. Norwalk Road  
Norwalk, Ohio 44857

EMM/Black's Distributor  
3546 Delphos Avenue  
Dayton, Ohio 45417

**GROUP 1  
PERCENTAGE RATE OFFERED  
INDICATE + OR - ELMORE MB**

**PRICING SCHEDULE ATTACHED  
TOTAL: \$ 68,582.00  
No Percentage Rate Noted  
(Therefore, 0.0 % - Mark-Up)**

**PRICING SCHEDULE ATTACHED  
TOTAL: \$ 116,162.27  
No Percentage Rate Noted  
(Therefore, 0 % Mark-Up)**

**GROUP 2  
PERCENTAGE RATE OFFERED  
INDICATE + OR - HIRAM M.B.**

**PRICING SCHEDULE ATTACHED  
TOTAL: \$ 34,990.50  
No Percentage Rate Noted  
(Therefore, 0.0 % - Mark-Up)**

**PRICING SCHEDULE ATTACHED  
TOTAL: \$ 46,628.15  
No Percentage Rate Noted  
(Therefore, 0% Mark-Up)**

**FIRELANDS SUPPLY CO. GROUP 1 - DELIVERY TO THE ELMORE MAINTENANCE BUILDING  
PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS TRINITY  
ET-2000/PLUS and CAT - 350 PARTS**

Trinity System Type	Item Number	Trinity Part Number	OTC Part Number	Description	Part Cost (Includes freight FOB Destination)	Estimated Quantity (Each)	Extended Cost	Bidder to Insert Here the Percentage Rate Discount or Up-Charge Offered Based on Current Parts Price List. (For components not separately listed by item in the Proposal)
<b>ET - 2000/PLUS</b>	1	3000G	24417	Cable 3/4" X 6'6"DBL SWG	\$72.00	15	\$1,080.00	<p><u>Indicate Plus or Minus:</u> _____ %</p> <p>Title of Parts Price List: _____</p> <p>Date Issued: _____</p> <p>Price List Number (If Applicable): _____</p>
	2	32G	NA	12/12'6/6'3/S Anchor Guardrail	\$109.00	5	\$545.00	
	3	33875G	NA	Angle Strut	\$54.00	5	\$270.00	
	4	3478G	24208	5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$2.00	10	\$20.00	
	5	3497G	24207	5/8" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$2.25	50	\$112.50	
	6	3580G	24205	7/8" x 18" Post Bolt	\$3.40	125	\$425.00	
	7	3900G	24210	1" Washer	\$0.70	10	\$7.00	
	8	3910G	24211	1" Hex Nut	\$1.30	50	\$65.00	
	9	4063B	NA	Wood 6'0 Post 6x8	\$42.00	10	\$420.00	
	10	4075B	24900	Wood Block 6X8X14 DR	\$7.40	475	\$3,515.00	
	11	4147B	24540	Wood 3' 9" Post 5.5" x 7.5"	\$33.60	350	\$11,760.00	
	12	4228G	24212	3/8" x 4" Lag Screw	\$1.10	200	\$220.00	
	13	5148G	NA	3/4" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$4.00	50	\$200.00	
	14	60G	24104	12/25/6' 3/S	\$159.00	40	\$6,360.00	
	15	62G	24106	12/25/6' 3/S ET-2000 ANC	\$196.00	70	\$13,720.00	
	16	704A	24436	Cable Anchor Bracket	\$51.00	15	\$765.00	
	17	705G	24416	2" x 5-1/2" Pipe	\$6.00	10	\$60.00	
	18	740G	24542	4' 6 T.S.CAT & ET	\$100.00	5	\$500.00	
	19	749G	NA	6'0 Tube Sleeve	\$120.00	5	\$600.00	
	20	769G	24927	1/4 X 18 X 24 Soil PL/Univ	\$32.50	2	\$65.00	
	21	782G	24435	5/8" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate	\$19.00	2	\$38.00	
	22	9G	NA	12/12'6/6'3/S Guardrail	\$67.00	5	\$335.00	
	23	981G	NA	ET-2000 HDW & Parts CAN	\$176.00	5	\$880.00	
	24	9852A	24411	Strut & Yoke Assy	\$69.00	5	\$345.00	
	25	995A	24404	ET Plus Extruder Head	\$679.00	25	\$16,975.00	
<b>CAT - 350</b>	26	130A	24926	10/12' 6/5'10:6'8/SP CAT	\$320.00	5	\$1,600.00	<p><u>Indicate Plus or Minus:</u> _____ %</p> <p>Title of Parts Price List: _____</p> <p>Date Issued: _____</p> <p>Price List Number (If Applicable): _____</p>
	27	19259G	24949	3/16" x 2" x 10" Plate	\$5.50	5	\$27.50	
	28	19261G	24950	1/2 X 3 X 7 Post Plate	\$10.00	5	\$50.00	
	29	19271G	24951	1"X 2-1/2" Pipe SLV CAT	\$8.50	5	\$42.50	
	30	3012G	24930	3/4" Cable x 8' Double SWG	\$105.00	2	\$210.00	
	31	3074B	24931	Wood 3' 6 Post #2-6 CAT	\$44.50	5	\$222.50	
	32	3075B	24932	Wood 3' 6 Post #1 CAT	\$45.00	5	\$225.00	
	33	3100B	24933	Wood Block 2.5X7.5X14 CAT 1	\$15.00	5	\$75.00	
	34	3101B	24934	Wood Block 5.5X7.5X14 CAT 2-6	\$13.50	80	\$1,080.00	
	35	31G	24925	12/12'6/0 CAT	\$228.00	5	\$1,140.00	
	36	3275G	24937	3/8" x 24-1/2" Restraint Rod	\$4.00	5	\$20.00	
	37	3478G	24208	5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$2.00	10	\$20.00	
	38	3497G	24207	5/8" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$2.25	50	\$112.50	
	39	3650G	24942	5/8" x 25" Guardrail Bolt	\$5.80	5	\$29.00	
	40	3725G	24413	7/8" Washer F844 TYPE A/N	\$0.90	10	\$9.00	
	41	3900G	24210	1" Washer	\$0.70	10	\$7.00	
	42	3910G	24211	1" Hex Nut	\$1.30	50	\$65.00	
	43	4252G	24943	3/8" Hex Nut A563 Grade B	\$0.40	10	\$4.00	
	44	4258G	24944	3/8" Lock Washer	\$0.20	10	\$2.00	
	45	43660G	NA	CAT-CAN HDWR, ETC.10/97	\$595.00	2	\$1,190.00	
	46	4640G	24945	5/8" x 24" Hex Bolt	\$5.90	10	\$59.00	
	47	705G	24416	2" x 5-1/2" Pipe	\$6.00	10	\$60.00	
	48	740G	24542	4' 6 T.S.-CAT & ET	\$100.00	5	\$500.00	
	49	769G	24927	1/4 X 18 X 24 Soil Plate	\$32.50	2	\$65.00	
	50	782G	24435	5/8" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate	\$19.00	2	\$38.00	
	51	983G	24928	10/Nose Plate/CAT/Rolled	\$75.00	5	\$375.00	
	52	984G	24929	10/Side Plate CAT	\$85.00	5	\$425.00	
	53	9852A	24411	Channel Strut, 6'-6"	\$79.00	5	\$395.00	
	54	9915A	24946	Spacer Channel CAT	\$219.50	5	\$1,097.50	
	55	9916A	24947	10/Bent Plate Sleeve	\$49.00	2	\$98.00	
	56	9921G	24948	6" Sleeve, 6 x 8	\$28.00	2	\$56.00	
<b>GROUP I TOTAL BID PRICE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 56</b>							<b>\$68,582.00</b>	

\*Estimated requirements are based on current inventory amounts and past orders over a two (2) year period. The Commission makes no representation that it will actually expend such amounts.

**FIRELANDS SUPPLY CO. GROUP 2 - DELIVERY TO THE HIRAM MAINTENANCE BUILDING  
PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS TRINITY  
ET-2000/PLUS and CAT - 350 PARTS**

Trinity System Type	Item Number	Trinity Part Number	OTC Part Number	Description	Part Cost (Includes freight FOB Destination)	Estimated Quantity (Each)	Extended Cost	Bidder to Insert Here the Percentage Rate Discount or Up-Charge Offered Based on Current Parts Price List. (For components not separately listed by item in the Proposal)
<b>ET - 2000/PLUS</b>	1	3000G	24417	Cable 3/4" X 6'6"DBL SWG	\$72.00	10	\$720.00	<p><u>Indicate Plus or Minus:</u> _____ %</p> <p>Title of Parts Price List: _____</p> <p>Date Issued: _____</p> <p>Price List Number (If Applicable): _____</p>
	2	32G	NA	12/12'6/6'3/S Anchor Guardrail	\$109.00	5	\$545.00	
	3	33875G	NA	Angle Strut	\$54.00	5	\$270.00	
	4	3478G	24208	5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$2.00	5	\$10.00	
	5	3497G	24207	5/8" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$2.25	20	\$45.00	
	6	3580G	24205	7/8" x 18" Post Bolt	\$3.40	125	\$425.00	
	7	3900G	24210	1" Washer	\$0.70	10	\$7.00	
	8	3910G	24211	1" Hex Nut	\$1.30	10	\$13.00	
	9	4063B	NA	Wood 6'0 Post 6x8	\$42.00	10	\$420.00	
	10	4075B	24900	Wood Block 6X8X14 DR	\$7.40	225	\$1,665.00	
	11	4147B	24540	Wood 3' 9" Post 5.5" x 7.5"	\$33.60	150	\$5,040.00	
	12	4228G	24212	3/8" x 4" Lag Screw	\$1.10	50	\$55.00	
	13	5148G	NA	3/4" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$4.00	50	\$200.00	
	14	60G	24104	12/25/6' 3/S	\$159.00	25	\$3,975.00	
	15	62G	24106	12/25/6' 3/S ET-2000 ANC	\$196.00	40	\$7,840.00	
	16	704A	24436	Cable Anchor Bracket	\$51.00	5	\$255.00	
	17	705G	24416	2" x 5-1/2" Pipe	\$6.00	5	\$30.00	
	18	740G	24542	4' 6 T.S.CAT & ET	\$100.00	2	\$200.00	
	19	749G	NA	6'0 Tube Sleeve	\$120.00	5	\$600.00	
	20	769G	24927	1/4 X 18 X 24 Soil PL/Univ	\$32.50	2	\$65.00	
	21	782G	24435	5/8" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate	\$19.00	2	\$38.00	
	22	9G	NA	12/12'6/6'3/S Guardrail	\$67.00	5	\$335.00	
	23	981G	NA	ET-2000 HDW & Parts CAN	\$176.00	5	\$880.00	
	24	9852A	24411	Strut & Yoke Assy	\$69.00	2	\$138.00	
	25	995A	24404	ET Plus Extruder Head	\$679.00	5	\$3,395.00	
<b>CAT - 350</b>	26	130A	24926	10/12' 6/5'10:6'8/SP CAT	\$320.00	5	\$1,600.00	<p><u>Indicate Plus or Minus:</u> _____ %</p> <p>Title of Parts Price List: _____</p> <p>Date Issued: _____</p> <p>Price List Number (If Applicable): _____</p>
	27	19259G	24949	3/16" x 2" x 10" Plate	\$5.50	5	\$27.50	
	28	19261G	24950	1/2 X 3 X 7 Post Plate	\$10.00	5	\$50.00	
	29	19271G	24951	1"X 2-1/2" Pipe SLV CAT	\$8.50	5	\$42.50	
	30	3012G	24930	3/4" Cable x 8' Double SWG	\$105.00	5	\$525.00	
	31	3074B	24931	Wood 3' 6 Post #2-6 CAT	\$44.50	5	\$222.50	
	32	3075B	24932	Wood 3' 6 Post #1 CAT	\$45.00	5	\$225.00	
	33	3100B	24933	Wood Block 2.5X7.5X14 CAT 1	\$15.00	5	\$75.00	
	34	3101B	24934	Wood Block 5.5X7.5X14 CAT 2-6	\$13.50	20	\$270.00	
	35	31G	24925	12/12'6/0 CAT	\$228.00	5	\$1,140.00	
	36	3275G	24937	3/8" x 24-1/2" Restraint Rod	\$4.00	5	\$20.00	
	37	3478G	24208	5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$2.00	5	\$10.00	
	38	3497G	24207	5/8" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$2.25	20	\$45.00	
	39	3650G	24942	5/8" x 25" Guardrail Bolt	\$5.80	5	\$29.00	
	40	3725G	24413	7/8" Washer F844 TYPE A/N	\$0.90	5	\$4.50	
	41	3900G	24210	1" Washer	\$0.70	5	\$3.50	
	42	3910G	24211	1" Hex Nut	\$1.30	10	\$13.00	
	43	4252G	24943	3/8" Hex Nut A563 Grade B	\$0.40	5	\$2.00	
	44	4258G	24944	3/8" Lock Washer	\$0.20	5	\$1.00	
	45	43660G	NA	CAT-CAN HDWR, ETC.10/97	\$595.00	2	\$1,190.00	
	46	4640G	24945	5/8" x 24" Hex Bolt	\$5.90	5	\$29.50	
	47	705G	24416	2" x 5-1/2" Pipe	\$6.00	2	\$12.00	
	48	740G	24542	4' 6 T.S.-CAT & ET	\$100.00	2	\$200.00	
	49	769G	24927	1/4 X 18 X 24 Soil Plate	\$32.50	2	\$65.00	
	50	782G	24435	5/8" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate	\$19.00	2	\$38.00	
	51	983G	24928	10/Nose Plate/CAT/Rolled	\$75.00	2	\$150.00	
	52	984G	24929	10/Side Plate CAT	\$85.00	5	\$425.00	
	53	9852A	24411	Channel Strut, 6'-6"	\$79.00	2	\$158.00	
	54	9915A	24946	Spacer Channel CAT	\$219.50	5	\$1,097.50	
	55	9916A	24947	10/Bent Plate Sleeve	\$49.00	2	\$98.00	
	56	9921G	24948	6" Sleeve, 6 x 8	\$28.00	2	\$56.00	
<b>GROUP 2 TOTAL BID PRICE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 56</b>							<b>\$34,990.50</b>	

\*Estimated requirements are based on current inventory amounts and past orders over a two (2) year period. The Commission makes no representation that it will actually expend such amounts.

**E.M.M. BLACK'S DIST.**

**GROUP 1 - DELIVERY TO THE ELMORE MAINTENANCE BUILDING  
PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS TRINITY  
ET-2000/PLUS and CAT - 350 PARTS**

Trinity System Type	Item Number	Trinity Part Number	OTC Part Number	Description	Part Cost (Includes freight FOB Destination)	Estimated Quantity (Each)	Extended Cost	Bidder to Insert Here the Percentage Rate Discount or Up-Charge Offered Based on Current Parts Price List. (For components not separately listed by item in the Proposal)
<b>ET - 2000/PLUS</b>	1	3000G	24417	Cable 3/4" X 6'6"DBL SWG	\$117.88	15	\$1,768.20	Indicate Plus or Minus: _____%  Title of Parts Price List: _____  Date Issued: _____  Price List Number (If Applicable): _____
	2	32G	NA	12/12'6/6'3/S Anchor Guardrail	\$171.88	5	\$859.40	
	3	33875G	NA	Angle Strut	\$79.06	5	\$395.30	
	4	3478G	24208	5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$2.43	10	\$24.30	
	5	3497G	24207	5/8" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$2.85	50	\$142.50	
	6	3580G	24205	7/8" x 18" Post Bolt	\$4.05	125	\$506.25	
	7	3900G	24210	1" Washer	\$0.89	10	\$8.90	
	8	3910G	24211	1" Hex Nut	\$1.77	50	\$88.50	
	9	4063B	NA	Wood 6'0 Post 6x8	\$84.50	10	\$845.00	
	10	4075B	24900	Wood Block 6X8X14 DR	\$16.09	475	\$7,642.75	
	11	4147B	24540	Wood 3' 9" Post 5.5" x 7.5"	\$58.09	350	\$20,331.50	
	12	4228G	24212	3/8" x 4" Lag Screw	\$1.67	200	\$334.00	
	13	5148G	NA	3/4" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$6.44	50	\$322.00	
	14	60G	24104	12/25/6' 3/S	\$257.50	40	\$10,300.00	
	15	62G	24106	12/25/6' 3/S ET-2000 ANC	\$300.00	70	\$21,000.00	
	16	704A	24436	Cable Anchor Bracket	\$72.74	15	\$1,091.10	
	17	705G	24416	2" x 5-1/2" Pipe	\$7.82	10	\$78.20	
	18	740G	24542	4' 6 T.S.CAT & ET	\$174.34	5	\$871.70	
	19	749G	NA	6'0 Tube Sleeve	\$238.91	5	\$1,194.55	
	20	769G	24927	1/4 X 18 X 24 Soil PL/Univ	\$54.63	2	\$109.26	
	21	782G	24435	5/8" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate	\$27.77	2	\$55.54	
	22	9G	NA	12/12'6/6'3/S Guardrail	\$138.91	5	\$694.55	
	23	981G	NA	ET-2000 HDW & Parts CAN	\$289.06	5	\$1,445.30	
	24	9852A	24411	Strut & Yoke Assy	\$123.98	5	\$619.90	
	25	995A	24404	ET Plus Extruder Head	\$1,251.56	25	\$31,289.00	
<b>CAT - 350</b>	26	130A	24926	10/12' 6/5'10:6'8/SP CAT	\$437.50	5	\$2,187.50	Indicate Plus or Minus: _____%  Title of Parts Price List: _____  Date Issued: _____  Price List Number (If Applicable): _____
	27	19259G	24949	3/16" x 2" x 10" Plate	\$6.35	5	\$31.75	
	28	19261G	24950	1/2 X 3 X 7 Post Plate	\$14.52	5	\$72.60	
	29	19271G	24951	1"X 2-1/2" Pipe SLV CAT	\$13.20	5	\$66.00	
	30	3012G	24930	3/4" Cable x 8' Double SWG	\$167.97	2	\$335.94	
	31	3074B	24931	Wood 3' 6 Post #2-6 CAT	\$66.28	5	\$331.40	
	32	3075B	24932	Wood 3' 6 Post #1 CAT	\$70.69	5	\$353.45	
	33	3100B	24933	Wood Block 2.5X7.5X14 CAT 1	\$17.18	5	\$85.90	
	34	3101B	24934	Wood Block 5.5X7.5X14 CAT 2-6	\$17.83	80	\$1,426.40	
	35	31G	24925	12/12'6/0 CAT	\$321.72	5	\$1,608.60	
	36	3275G	24937	3/8" x 24-1/2" Restraint Rod	\$16.27	5	\$81.35	
	37	3478G	24208	5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$2.54	10	\$25.40	
	38	3497G	24207	5/8" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$2.98	50	\$149.00	
	39	3650G	24942	5/8" x 25" Guardrail Bolt	\$7.66	5	\$38.30	
	40	3725G	24413	7/8" Washer F844 TYPE A/N	\$0.66	10	\$6.60	
	41	3900G	24210	1" Washer	\$0.93	10	\$9.30	
	42	3910G	24211	1" Hex Nut	\$1.71	50	\$85.50	
	43	4252G	24943	3/8" Hex Nut A563 Grade B	\$0.60	10	\$6.00	
	44	4258G	24944	3/8" Lock Washer	\$0.94	10	\$9.40	
	45	43660G	NA	CAT-CAN HDWR, ETC.10/97	\$1,079.69	2	\$2,159.38	
	46	4640G	24945	5/8" x 24" Hex Bolt	\$6.69	10	\$66.90	
	47	705G	24416	2" x 5-1/2" Pipe	\$7.82	10	\$78.20	
	48	740G	24542	4' 6 T.S.-CAT & ET	\$174.34	5	\$871.70	
	49	769G	24927	1/4 X 18 X 24 Soil Plate	\$54.63	2	\$109.26	
	50	782G	24435	5/8" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate	\$30.19	2	\$60.38	
	51	983G	24928	10/Nose Plate/CAT/Rolled	\$129.61	5	\$648.05	
	52	984G	24929	10/Side Plate CAT	\$138.86	5	\$694.30	
	53	9852A	24411	Channel Strut, 6'-6"	\$123.98	5	\$619.90	
	54	9915A	24946	Spacer Channel CAT	\$343.75	5	\$1,718.75	
	55	9916A	24947	10/Bent Plate Sleeve	\$65.46	2	\$130.92	
	56	9921G	24948	6" Sleeve, 6 x 8	\$38.22	2	\$76.44	
<b>GROUP I TOTAL BID PRICE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 56</b>							<b>\$116,162.27</b>	

\*Estimated requirements are based on current inventory amounts and past orders over a two (2) year period. The Commission makes no representation that it will actually expend such amounts.

**E.M.M. BLACK'S DIST.      GROUP 2 - DELIVERY TO THE HIRAM MAINTENANCE BUILDING  
 PROPOSAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS TRINITY  
 ET-2000/PLUS and CAT - 350 PARTS**

Trinity System Type	Item Number	Trinity Part Number	OTC Part Number	Description	Part Cost (Includes freight FOB Destination)	Estimated Quantity (Each)	Extended Cost	Bidder to Insert Here the Percentage Rate Discount or Up-Charge Offered Based on Current Parts Price List. (For components not separately listed by item in the Proposal)
<b>ET - 2000/PLUS</b>	1	3000G	24417	Cable 3/4" X 6'6"DBL SWG	\$102.50	10	\$1,025.00	Indicate Plus or Minus: _____%  Title of Parts Price List: _____  Date Issued: _____  Price List Number (If Applicable): _____
	2	32G	NA	12/12'6/6'3/S Anchor Guardrail	\$137.50	5	\$687.50	
	3	33875G	NA	Angle Strut	\$68.75	5	\$343.75	
	4	3478G	24208	5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$2.11	5	\$10.55	
	5	3497G	24207	5/8" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$2.48	20	\$49.60	
	6	3580G	24205	7/8" x 18" Post Bolt	\$3.52	125	\$440.00	
	7	3900G	24210	1" Washer	\$0.77	10	\$7.70	
	8	3910G	24211	1" Hex Nut	\$1.42	10	\$14.20	
	9	4063B	NA	Wood 6'0 Post 6x8	\$67.60	10	\$676.00	
	10	4075B	24900	Wood Block 6X8X14 DR	\$12.87	225	\$2,895.75	
	11	4147B	24540	Wood 3' 9" Post 5.5" x 7.5"	\$46.48	150	\$6,972.00	
	12	4228G	24212	3/8" x 4" Lag Screw	\$1.45	50	\$72.50	
	13	5148G	NA	3/4" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$5.60	50	\$280.00	
	14	60G	24104	12/25/6' 3/S	\$206.00	25	\$5,150.00	
	15	62G	24106	12/25/6' 3/S ET-2000 ANC	\$240.00	40	\$9,600.00	
	16	704A	24436	Cable Anchor Bracket	\$63.25	5	\$316.25	
	17	705G	24416	2" x 5-1/2" Pipe	\$6.80	5	\$34.00	
	18	740G	24542	4' 6 T.S.CAT & ET	\$139.48	2	\$278.96	
	19	749G	NA	6'0 Tube Sleeve	\$191.13	5	\$955.65	
	20	769G	24927	1/4 X 18 X 24 Soil PL/Univ	\$47.50	2	\$95.00	
	21	782G	24435	5/8" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate	\$24.15	2	\$48.30	
	22	9G	NA	12/12'6/6'3/S Guardrail	\$111.13	5	\$555.65	
	23	981G	NA	ET-2000 HDW & Parts CAN	\$231.25	5	\$1,156.25	
	24	9852A	24411	Strut & Yoke Assy	\$99.19	2	\$198.38	
	25	995A	24404	ET Plus Extruder Head	\$1,001.25	5	\$5,006.25	
							\$0.00	
<b>CAT - 350</b>	26	130A	24926	10/12' 6/5'10:6'8/SP CAT	\$350.00	5	\$1,750.00	Indicate Plus or Minus: _____%  Title of Parts Price List: _____  Date Issued: _____  Price List Number (If Applicable): _____
	27	19259G	24949	3/16" x 2" x 10" Plate	\$5.52	5	\$27.60	
	28	19261G	24950	1/2 X 3 X 7 Post Plate	\$12.63	5	\$63.15	
	29	19271G	24951	1"X 2-1/2" Pipe SLV CAT	\$11.48	5	\$57.40	
	30	3012G	24930	3/4" Cable x 8' Double SWG	\$134.38	5	\$671.90	
	31	3074B	24931	Wood 3' 6 Post #2-6 CAT	\$53.03	5	\$265.15	
	32	3075B	24932	Wood 3' 6 Post #1 CAT	\$56.55	5	\$282.75	
	33	3100B	24933	Wood Block 2.5X7.5X14 CAT 1	\$14.94	5	\$74.70	
	34	3101B	24934	Wood Block 5.5X7.5X14 CAT 2-6	\$15.50	20	\$310.00	
	35	31G	24925	12/12'6/0 CAT	\$257.38	5	\$1,286.90	
	36	3275G	24937	3/8" x 24-1/2" Restraint Rod	\$14.15	5	\$70.75	
	37	3478G	24208	5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$2.21	5	\$11.05	
	38	3497G	24207	5/8" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt	\$2.59	20	\$51.80	
	39	3650G	24942	5/8" x 25" Guardrail Bolt	\$6.66	5	\$33.30	
	40	3725G	24413	7/8" Washer F844 TYPE A/N	\$0.58	5	\$2.90	
	41	3900G	24210	1" Washer	\$0.81	5	\$4.05	
	42	3910G	24211	1" Hex Nut	\$1.48	10	\$14.80	
	43	4252G	24943	3/8" Hex Nut A563 Grade B	\$0.52	5	\$2.60	
	44	4258G	24944	3/8" Lock Washer	\$0.82	5	\$4.10	
	45	43660G	NA	CAT-CAN HDWR, ETC.10/97	\$863.75	2	\$1,727.50	
	46	4640G	24945	5/8" x 24" Hex Bolt	\$5.82	5	\$29.10	
	47	705G	24416	2" x 5-1/2" Pipe	\$6.80	2	\$13.60	
	48	740G	24542	4' 6 T.S.-CAT & ET	\$139.48	2	\$278.96	
	49	769G	24927	1/4 X 18 X 24 Soil Plate	\$44.74	2	\$89.48	
	50	782G	24435	5/8" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate	\$26.25	2	\$52.50	
	51	983G	24928	10/Nose Plate/CAT/Rolled	\$112.70	2	\$225.40	
	52	984G	24929	10/Side Plate CAT	\$120.75	5	\$603.75	
	53	9852A	24411	Channel Strut, 6'-6"	\$99.19	2	\$198.38	
	54	9915A	24946	Spacer Channel CAT	\$275.00	5	\$1,375.00	
	55	9916A	24947	10/Bent Plate Sleeve	\$56.93	2	\$113.86	
	56	9921G	24948	6" Sleeve, 6 x 8	\$33.24	2	\$66.48	
<b>GROUP 2 TOTAL BID PRICE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 56</b>							<b>\$46,628.15</b>	

\*Estimated requirements are based on current inventory amounts and past orders over a two (2) year period. The Commission makes no representation that it will actually expend such amounts.